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Ref: NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1310 n Date : 25" April, 2019

To,

Shri Sunil Hazarika

Doigrung Jona Jagaran Unnayan Mancha
Dhalakhat Gaon, P.O.- Doigrong

Dist. Golaghat, Assam

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. DJUM/RTI/NRL/P-269/F/19 dated 05-04-2019 seeking information
under RTI Act 2005. Please find below the reply to the queries raised by you:
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Reply: The Search lights were directly handed over to the Forest Beat office, Purabangla and Numaligarh
which they have distributed among the villagers / Village Development Committee as per the
requirement.
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Reply: Refer to Reply no.: 01.
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Reply: The village has been identified by the Forest Beat Office.
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Reply: Cost of search light: Refer to Work order. (Attached herewith).
The job was awarded to M/s Eastern Hardware & Electrical Stores, Golaghat on commercial

tendering basis. 3

Contd...2

qve: U9, ). Wioige, foren: Merare, 3, f9-785699
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:

122 ¢, St wq R, frvasawh, aere - 781006 (31H), GHTY: 0361-2203140/2203147, tha: 0361-2203146, dawTSe: www.nrl.co.in
122A, G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati- 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Website: www.nrl.co.in
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Reply: We have not provided any additional equipment.

Q.No.6 T& STIfoF SaFey=ia (CSR) GITFFHTTWW 2 @T’Pﬁ?ﬁaﬂﬁ'ﬂ%ﬂ Beat Officer/ Forester
% FHEIRT T ©I% F F 52T 2@ 912q7 BT srzer S anfzee 2enfer SfEem
e Oy o HET |

- Reply: Refer to Reply no.: 01.
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Reply: May kindly refer the word order attached herewith.
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Reply: Refer to Reply no.: 01.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

')

(Dr\(ajal Saikia )
General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

- —————
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TR WWHN T IUHH REFINERY
TAATNG Fwremar fahss LIMITED
oS bIIEE O AR A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
Ref: CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I1003893 Date:
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1309 3 Date : 06" May, 2019
To,

Ms. Bitika Kaur

D/o Shri Harvinder Singh

Office No. 51, 4% Floor,

Nawab Building, Dr. D.N. Road
Opp. Thomas Cook, Flora Fountain
Mumbai- 400050

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.

-~ Dear Madam,

This has reference to your application no. nil dated 28-03-2019 seeking information under RTI Act 2005. Please find
below the reply to the queries raised by you: 7

Q.No.1 | understand that, the Company had invited applications from retired officers of the Government of West
Bengal having experience of revenue court and land related matters to be appointment as ‘competent
authority’ with relation to the Indo-Bangla Friendship Friendship Pipeline from Siliguri to Parbatipur,
Bangladesh (Project).

Q.No.2  With relation to the aforesaid project, please provide any correspondence /document/data issued by the
company to the Government of West Bengal wherein the company has recommended appointment of a
competent authority for the project’

Reply Q.N. 1 & 2:
Though the Company had invited applications from retired officers of the Government of West Bengal having
experience of revenue and land related matters to be appointment as ‘competent authority' in refation to Indo
Bangla Friendship Pipeline from Siliguri to Parbatipur, Bangladesh, the process of recruitment of retired
- officer was cancelled subsequently by the company as the only applicant (retired officer) who responded to
the advertisement subsequently withdrawn his application.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

¥ Coule s
(Dr. Kajal Saikia)

General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

Urve: vq. AR, Hoae, forar: Merene, s, fe-785699
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN- 785699

Registered Office:
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122A, G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati- 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Website: www.nrl.co.in
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5/16/2018—
Applicant Name
Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken
fl RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

Action History

Braham Prakash

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2019/90001

transfer under section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 for providing
requisite information to the applicant directly.

Reply attached. Regards

Date of Action
Action Taken By
24/04/2019 Nodal Officer
25/04/2019 Nodal Officer
14/05/2019 Kajal Saikia-

(CPIO)

Remarks

MOPNG/R/2019/00260/4

Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
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https:/rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=xNfXy80gmJa%2Fb607nZPDKG2fYxSA714QDvXG7tV2pPA%3D
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